

HIGHCOURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.5746 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	01.05.2026	<u>Dr.YLR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.02 of 2026</u> I.A. No.02 of 2026, filed to implead the proposed Respondent No.5 herein in his personal capacity as Respondent No.5 in Writ Petition No.5746 of 2026, is allowed for the reasons stated in the affidavit. In the result, I.A. No.02 of 2026 is allowed. The Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendments. <u>W.P.No.5746 of 2026</u> Respondent No.4 is present. For filing of counter by Respondent Nos.4 and 5, post the matter after Summer Vacation, 2026. RSI <u>Dr.YLR,J</u>	